TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM464414

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee (receiving party) name in the assignment document previously recorded on Reel 006256 Frame 0388. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill. |
| | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| SATELLOGIC OVERSEAS, LTD. | | 12/22/2017 | Limited Company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | URUGUS S.A. |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | Ruta 9, KM 17.500, Building 300, Suite 324 |
| City: | Montevideo |
| State/Country: | URUGUAY |
| Entity Type: | Sociedad Anonima: URUGUAY |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4560365 | SATELLOGIC |
| Registration Number: | 5330497 | BRINGING SPACE DOWN TO EARTH |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3059615556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3055790558 Phone:

Email: ipmiami@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, P.A. Attn: Sandy Chiu

Address Line 1: 333 SE 2nd Ave Ste 4400 Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 148336.010500 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sandy Chiu |
| SIGNATURE: | /Sandy Chiu/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/06/2018 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Original and Corrected - assignment-tm-6256-0388#page1.tif source=Original and Corrected - assignment-tm-6256-0388#page4.tif

source=Original and Corrected - assignment-tm-6256-0388#page5.tif source=Original and Corrected - assignment-tm-6256-0388#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459043

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| SATELLOGIC OVERSEAS, LTD. | | 12/22/2017 | limited company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | URGUS S.A. |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | Ruta 9, KM 17.500, Building 300, Suite 324 |
| City: | Montevideo |
| State/Country: | URUGUAY |
| Entity Type: | Sociedad Anonima: URUGUAY |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4560365 | SATELLOGIC |
| Registration Number: | 5330497 | BRINGING SPACE DOWN TO EARTH |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3059615556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3055790558

ipmiami@gtlaw.com Email:

Greenberg Traurig, P.A. Attn Sandy Chiu **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 333 SE 2nd Ave Ste 4400 Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sandy Chiu, Esq. |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Sandy Chiu/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/23/2018 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Final- Trademark Assignment for the marks SATELLOGIC and BRINGING SPACE DOWN TO EARTH#page1.tif

source=Final- Trademark Assignment for the marks SATELLOGIC and BRINGING SPACE DOWN TO

EARTH#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is executed and delivered on this December 22, 2017 by SATELLOGIC OVERSEAS, LTD., a British Virgin Islands limited company ("Assignor") having an address of Morgan & Morgan Building, Pasea Estate, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, to and in favor of Urugus S.A., a Uruguayan sociedad anonima ("Assignee") having an address at Ruta 9, KM 17.500, Building 300, Suite 324, Montevideo, Uruguay.

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the marks SATELLOGIC and BRINGING SPACE DOWN TO EARTH, including, without limitation, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,560,365 for the mark SATELLOGIC and Registration No. 5,330,497 for the mark BRINGING SPACE DOWN TO EARTH, all common law and other rights, the benefit of prior use thereof and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation, U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 4,560,365 and 5,330,497 and any other registrations and registration applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, all common law rights, the benefit of Assignor's prior use of the Marks, the associated goodwill, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign jurisdiction, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at least as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Trademarks and the corresponding foreign trademark offices to record Assignee as the Assignee and owner of the Marks.

Assignor shall take all further reasonable actions, and provide to Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such reasonable cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Assignment, provided that none of the foregoing shall be at any cost to the Assignor, unless such reasonable actions are necessary due to some action or omission to act on the part of Assignor.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the domestic laws of the State of Florida without giving effect to any choice or conflicts of laws provision or rule (whether of the State of Florida or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the laws of any other jurisdiction.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective as of the date specified above.

ASSIGNOR:

| SATELLO | GIC OVERSEAS, LTD., a British Virgin |
|-------------|--------------------------------------|
| Islands lim | ited company |
| | DocuSigned by: |
| By: | /Maximiliano Waissbein/ |
| Name: /M | aximilianbWajissbesiss/s |
| Title: Dire | ector |
| | |
| | |
| ASSIGNE | Е: |
| URUGUS | S.A., a Uruguayan sociedad anonima |
| | Gerardo Richartel |
| By: | |
| Name: | ierardo kielfalttæ/fDF445 |
| Title: Di | rector |

MIA 186049798v4

RECORDED: 03/06/2018